ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Location Name Incident Disposition
12/29/2021 RMP21-010250 1800 WINNETKA CIR MOTEL 6 DOMESTIC REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/29/2021 2108 ROBIN LN AMBULANCE CALL
12/29/2021 RMP21-010251 5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR THREE FOUNTAINS ON THE PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
LAKE
12/29/2021 RMP21-010252 5001 CARRIAGEWAY DR FOUNTAINS ON CARRIAGEWAY PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/29/2021 RMP21-010253 1460 GOLF RD WALMART PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/29/2021 RMP21-010254 3000 KIRCHOFF RD JEWEL PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/29/2021 4724 ARBOR DR THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD TOWED VEHICLE LOG ADVISED INCIDENT
12/29/2021 4714 ARBOR DR THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD TOWED VEHICLE LOG ADVISED INCIDENT
12/29/2021 RMP21-010255 5100 NEWPORT DR IMPROPER SECURITY SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/29/2021 RMP21-010256 3800 CENTRAL RD CENTRAL RD ELEMENTARY ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
SCHOOL

12/29/2021 RMP21-010257 EB EUCLID AT RT53 EB EUCLID AT RT53 MOTORIST ASSIST REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
12/29/2021 RMP21-010258 2650 BROOKWOOD WAY THEFT REPORT WITH NO ARREST

DR
12/29/2021 3303 CENTRAL RD WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
12/29/2021 APPROX LOC:2220 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

ALGONQUIN RD
12/29/2021 APPROX LOC:2220 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

ALGONQUIN RD
12/29/2021 APPROX LOC:2406 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

FREMONT ST
12/29/2021 2214 ALGONQUIN RD AMBULANCE CALL
12/29/2021 2140 PLUM GROVE RD ABSOLUTELY CHINESE ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
12/29/2021 RMP21-010259 2300 PLUM GROVE RD CITGO STATION SUSPICIOUS PERSON SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/29/2021 2850 GOLF RD AJ GALLAGHER ELEVATOR TEST CALL ADVISED INCIDENT
12/29/2021 RMP21-010260 3275 KIRCHOFF RD KIRCHOFF MEADOWS CONDOS PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/29/2021 3110 MARTIN LN LIBRARY ELEVATOR TEST CALL ADVISED INCIDENT
12/29/2021 RMP21-010261 4726 ARBOR DR THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD LOUD MUSIC SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

12/30/2021 7:09:17 AM



Incident Date

12/29/2021

12/29/2021
12/29/2021
12/29/2021
12/29/2021
12/29/2021
12/29/2021
12/29/2021

12/29/2021
12/29/2021
12/29/2021
12/29/2021
12/29/2021

12/29/2021
12/29/2021

12/29/2021
12/29/2021
12/29/2021

12/29/2021

12/29/2021

Report Number

RMP21-010262
RMP21-010263

RMP21-010264

RMP21-010265
RMP21-010266

RMP21-010267
RMP21-010268

RMP21-010271
RMP21-010270
RMP21-010272

RMP21-010273

RMP21-010274

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT

Location

2301 MEADOW DR

1900 GOLF RD

3321 ALGONQUIN RD
4732 ARBOR DR

520 VILLA CIRCLE DR
4961 WEBER DR

101 GREEN MEADOW CT

EMERSON AVE / PLUM
GROVE RD

4730 ARBOR DR
3600 KIRCHOFF RD
3715 ORIOLE LN
2301 MEADOW DR

APPROX LOC:3000
MEADOW DR

2455 PLUM GROVE RD
APPROX LOC:3315
KIRCHOFF RD

EB ALGONQUIN WO RT53

2600 PLUM GROVE RD
S MEACHAM RD /
WOODLAND CT

ALGONQUIN RD /
KEYSTONE CT

3501 ALGONQUIN RD

DAILY BLOTTER

Location Name

MARATHON STATION

THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD

THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD

RMPD

PARK MEADOW CONDOS

EB ALGONQUIN WO RT53
PLUM GROVE JRHS

CROSSROADS 3

Incident

AMBULANCE CALL
RECKLESS DRIVING
DAMAGE TO VEHICLE
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
LOCK OUT
SUSPICIOUS PERSON
TRAFFIC STOP

DOMESTIC

PUBLIC SERVICE
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

ACCIDENT
ACCIDENT
MOTORIST ASSIST

MOTORIST ASSIST

CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

12/30/2021 7:09:17 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

12/30/2021 7:09:17 AM



