



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Location Name	Incident	Disposition
12/29/2021	RMP21-010250	1800 WINNETKA CIR	MOTEL 6	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/29/2021		2108 ROBIN LN		AMBULANCE CALL	
12/29/2021	RMP21-010251	5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR	THREE FOUNTAINS ON THE LAKE	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/29/2021	RMP21-010252	5001 CARRIAGEWAY DR	FOUNTAINS ON CARRIAGEWAY	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/29/2021	RMP21-010253	1460 GOLF RD	WALMART	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/29/2021	RMP21-010254	3000 KIRCHOFF RD	JEWEL	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/29/2021		4724 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/29/2021		4714 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/29/2021	RMP21-010255	5100 NEWPORT DR		IMPROPER SECURITY	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/29/2021	RMP21-010256	3800 CENTRAL RD	CENTRAL RD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
12/29/2021	RMP21-010257	EB EUCLID AT RT53	EB EUCLID AT RT53	MOTORIST ASSIST	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
12/29/2021	RMP21-010258	2650 BROOKWOOD WAY DR		THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/29/2021		3303 CENTRAL RD		WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/29/2021		APPROX LOC:2220 ALGONQUIN RD		WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/29/2021		APPROX LOC:2220 ALGONQUIN RD		WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/29/2021		APPROX LOC:2406 FREMONT ST		WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/29/2021		2214 ALGONQUIN RD		AMBULANCE CALL	
12/29/2021		2140 PLUM GROVE RD	ABSOLUTELY CHINESE	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
12/29/2021	RMP21-010259	2300 PLUM GROVE RD	CITGO STATION	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/29/2021		2850 GOLF RD	AJ GALLAGHER	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/29/2021	RMP21-010260	3275 KIRCHOFF RD	KIRCHOFF MEADOWS CONDOS	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/29/2021		3110 MARTIN LN	LIBRARY	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/29/2021	RMP21-010261	4726 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	LOUD MUSIC	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Location Name	Incident	Disposition
12/29/2021		2301 MEADOW DR		AMBULANCE CALL	
12/29/2021	RMP21-010262	1900 GOLF RD		RECKLESS DRIVING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/29/2021	RMP21-010263	3321 ALGONQUIN RD	MARATHON STATION	DAMAGE TO VEHICLE	
12/29/2021		4732 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/29/2021	RMP21-010264	520 VILLA CIRCLE DR		AMBULANCE CALL	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/29/2021		4961 WEBER DR		LOCK OUT	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/29/2021	RMP21-010265	101 GREEN MEADOW CT		SUSPICIOUS PERSON	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/29/2021	RMP21-010266	EMERSON AVE / PLUM GROVE RD		TRAFFIC STOP	
12/29/2021	RMP21-010267	4730 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/29/2021	RMP21-010268	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	RMPD	PUBLIC SERVICE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/29/2021		3715 ORIOLE LN		AMBULANCE CALL	
12/29/2021		2301 MEADOW DR		AMBULANCE CALL	
12/29/2021		APPROX LOC:3000 MEADOW DR		WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/29/2021		2455 PLUM GROVE RD		WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/29/2021		APPROX LOC:3315 KIRCHOFF RD	PARK MEADOW CONDOS	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/29/2021	RMP21-010271	EB ALGONQUIN WO RT53	EB ALGONQUIN WO RT53	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/29/2021	RMP21-010270	2600 PLUM GROVE RD	PLUM GROVE JRHS	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/29/2021	RMP21-010272	S MEACHAM RD / WOODLAND CT		MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/29/2021	RMP21-010273	ALGONQUIN RD / KEYSTONE CT		MOTORIST ASSIST	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/29/2021	RMP21-010274	3501 ALGONQUIN RD	CROSSROADS 3	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



# ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER